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1 | BECHFETDIChlc> T, TH, BB R ELEREEEZ LE Lok,
. . . 3.65 | 3.70 | 3.52 |3.75
Did you prepare and review as necessary before attending the class?
2 | EDHIVTER, BE &7 O e SHEMAY R B T4 £ L7z, Did
you display a positive attitude by asking questions and making statements if you had | 3.63 | 3.63 | 3.46 [3.75
the opportunity, etc.?
3 | ZofEICENLS BWHE L E L7272, How many classes did you attend? | 3.81 | 3.90 | 3.59 |3.50
BN OV T About the content of this course
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4 | = 0)'&'7%0) YT NAD Fi b - 7 3 6‘iﬁ G)C¢ L 727>, Was the syllabus 382 | 388 | 382 |4.00
description/explanation for this course appropriate?
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5 i:;ii;mi ¥ 7AW TATDALE L7272, Did the lesson follow the | o o | 2 oo | 50 578
6 | Zbf (FF A, OHP, v 74, FMAERE) OFMIIZRHTLE 380 | 382 | 382 |4.00
7>, Was the use of teaching materials (texts, OHP, video, handouts, etc.) effective? ' ' ' '
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7 |z @Tx%@ﬁﬁ%i‘ﬁﬁ P C& £ L7272 Did you fully understand the 368 | 377 | 366 1375
content of this course?
8 | MEAFITMBE SN, bo ML EWNIRFFHIZZRY L7k
. - , 3.68 | 3.79 | 3.71 |3.75
Did the content of the course inspire you and motivate you to study more?
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9 R_.@%'x%foo %_.’%/uf_J & A 93‘69%@%’5@ U & L7=%> Do you sense 374 | 382 | 376 1375
of fulfillment from having learned oo in this course?
BZEDOHED 712DV T  Manner in which this course was taught
T T e F <1 7 7 Did
10 | ZOBEDETHE S &;‘Lé?)fot 7212 & o T < L7272 Did this course 373 | 383 | 378 |4.00
progress at a pace appropriate for you?
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1| Z @Tx¥@.% = V\jlﬁ@ili&)iﬁ.ﬁﬂ L o T T LD Was the 372 | 382 | 375 |4.00
amount of learning in this course appropriate for you?
12 | BEZAIANIDRDY BHERKRA L ERIT-o& 0 ERINTVEL 376 | 382 | 381 4.00
727> Was the course well balanced with clearly described key points? ' ' ' '
13 | MEHEIL, FEOBMESLEEEICHEL LRI THWE L)
Did the instructor make efforts to devise teaching methods taking into consideration | 3.77 | 3.82 | 3.74 [4.00
students' levels of understanding and achievement?
FHLHE ISV T About the instructor




14 | BEICKTL2HEBOBE - BRI 2% U £ L7275 Did you get a sense of
how serious and enthusiastic the instructor was about teaching this course
15 | FORE S, FEL, WREITEY) T L7220 Were voice volume, speaking
style, and style of writing on the board appropriate in this course?
16 | FEOEERXHEMZ LT WERHX A 2 272, FHEORE~DOS
INZEART 5 7)% L Cu E L 727>, Did the instructor make an effort to encourage
students to participate in the class, such as creating an atmosphere in which the
students can easily speak and ask questions?

% D1t Other
17 | ZOREEMOZEITHENO T2V T )y, Would you recommend this class
to other students?
18 ARINZHIE LT, Z oI E LE L72o, Are you satisfied overall
W|th this class?
H 7 5l Comments and Opinions
19 | TOFETENSTZRBHE, BV TLZ SV, Please describe any aspect of this course that you
liked.
20 | TOMETEL VA, WEL TR LOVDEDHNITEN T 72X, Please describe any aspect of
this course that you did not like, or think should be improved.
% DAl Others
21 | TOEITONT, HE, Mk, RIFC OV TORERFEFICEAL - ZERHTEN T
S\, If you have any opinions or requests regarding the classroom, facilities, and equipment used for this course,
please write them here.
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The opinions raised in the Comments and Opinions (No 21) of the 2024 Fall Class Evaluation,
were shared at the Education and Research Advisory Committee on March 7, 2025. Regarding
the "improvement of Japanese language education" mentioned by international students, we
have decided to create a curriculum that will enhance Japanese language education from the
2025 academic year. We have also decided to work on further improvements to other opinions.



